
Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig (‘the Company’) gives this information as to the position of its underground apparatus by way of general guidance only and on the 
strict understanding that it is based on the best information available and no warranty as to its correctness is relied upon In the event of excavations or 
other works made in the vicinity of the company’s apparatus and any onus of locating the apparatus before carrying out any excavations rests entirely on 
you. The information which is supplied hereby the company, is done so in accordance with statutory requirements of sections 198 and 199 f the water 
industry Act 1991 based upon the best Information available and in particular, but without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, it should be noted that 
the records that are available to the  Company may not disclosure the existence of a drain sewer or disposal main  laid before 1 September 1989, or if they 
do, the particulars thereof including their position underground may not be accurate. It must be understood that the furnishing of this information us entirely 
without prejudice to the provision of the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 and the company’s right to be compensated for any damage to its 
apparatus.  
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Whilst every reasonable effort has been taken to 
correctly record the pipe material of DCWW assets, 
there is a possibility that in some cases pipe material 
(other than Asbestos Cement or Pitch Fibre) may be 
found to be Asbestos Cement (AC) or Pitch Fibre (PF). 
It is therefore advisable that the possible presence of 
AC or PF pipes be anticipated and considered as part 
of any risk assessment prior to excavation 
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Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig (‘the Company’) gives this information as to the position of its underground apparatus by way of general guidance only and on the 
strict understanding that it is based on the best information available and no warranty as to its correctness is relied upon In the event of excavations or 
other works made in the vicinity of the company’s apparatus and any onus of locating the apparatus before carrying out any excavations rests entirely on 
you. The information which is supplied hereby the company, is done so in accordance with statutory requirements of sections 198 and 199 f the water 
industry Act 1991 based upon the best Information available and in particular, but without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, it should be noted that 
the records that are available to the  Company may not disclosure the existence of a drain sewer or disposal main  laid before 1 September 1989, or if they 
do, the particulars thereof including their position underground may not be accurate. It must be understood that the furnishing of this information us entirely 
without prejudice to the provision of the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 and the company’s right to be compensated for any damage to its 
apparatus.  
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Whilst every reasonable effort has been taken to 
correctly record the pipe material of DCWW assets, 
there is a possibility that in some cases pipe material 
(other than Asbestos Cement or Pitch Fibre) may be 
found to be Asbestos Cement (AC) or Pitch Fibre (PF). 
It is therefore advisable that the possible presence of 
AC or PF pipes be anticipated and considered as part 
of any risk assessment prior to excavation 
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10K Raster Mapping
Published 2000
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as
all roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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